
SALES APPETITE

NA Aviation 
Executive Team

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

Name Role Phone Email

David Warfel Regional Head of Aviation – NA O: +1.646.472.1516 david.warfel@agcs.allianz.com

Nicholas Pooley Regional Head of Major Risk and Products – NA O: +1.678.823.7955 nicholas.pooley@agcs.allianz.com

Howard Hamilton Regional Product Leader O: +1.720.479 7618 howard.hamilton@agcs.allianz.com

Joshua Ray Regional Head of General Aviation O: +1.404.760.7816 joshua.ray@agcs.allianz.com

Frank Sapio Regional Head of Claims - North America O: +1.314.513.1150 frank.sapio@agcs.allianz.com

James Turano VP, Regional Head of Long Tail Claims –  
North America

O: +1.314.513.1364
M: +1 .636.278.1533

james.turano@agcs.allianz.com

Cristina Schoen, Esq. Vice President, Global Head of Aviation Claims O: +1.646.472.1599 cristina.schoen@agcs.allianz.com

Kevin Murphy, Esq. Director, Aviation Products & Major Case Unit O: +1.404.760.7848
M: +1.312.320.9359

kevin.murphy@agcs.allianz.com

Carmen Paul, Esq. Manager, Airline Claims US M: +1.404.450.7151 carmen.paul@agcs.allianz.com

John Nowicki Regional Head of Aviation Claims - North America O: +1.312.456.3788
M: +1.630.989.7467

john.nowicki@agcs.allianz.com

Jim Hyatt Head of Aviation – Canada O: +1.416.849.4544
M: +1.905.518.7702

jim.hyatt@agcs.allianz.com

Doug Wicks Director – Aviation Claims O: +1.416.849.4539
M: +1.905.252.1214

doug.wicks@agcs.allianz.com
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SALES APPETITE

US Aviation 
Atlanta

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

Name Role Phone Email

Nicholas Pooley Regional Head of Major Risk and Products – NA O: +1.678.823.7955 nicholas.pooley@agcs.allianz.com

Joshua Ray Regional Head of General Aviation O: +1.404.760.7816 joshua.ray@agcs.allianz.com

Kristofer Book Senior Underwriter O: +1.678.332.3525 
M: +1.989.798.2220

kristofer.book@agcs.allianz.com

Peter Falcone Underwriting Specialist O: +1.678.245.6565
M +1.973.768.1168

peter.falcone@agcs.allianz.com

Cameron McCune Aviation Underwriting Specialist O: +1.678.332.3506 cameron.mccune@agcs.allianz.com

Jeffrey Higel Underwriting Specialist O: +1.678.332.3520
M +1.904.868.4619

jeffrey.higel@agcs.allianz.com

Atlanta Key Information

Address:
11475 Great Oaks Way
Suite 200
Alpharetta, GA 30022

General Phone:
+1.678.393.5000

Submissions:
aviationatl@aic-allianz.com

Please report new claims to:
newloss@agcs.allianz.com
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SALES APPETITE

US Aviation  
Denver

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

Name Role Phone Email

Howard Hamilton Regional Product Leader O: +1.720.479.7618
M: +1.303.810.4045

howard.hamilton@agcs.allianz.com

Adam Johnson Senior Underwriter O: +1.720.398.5641
M: +1.218.791.7586

adam.johnson@agcs.allianz.com

Brad Dunagan Senior Underwriter O: +1.720.479.7625
M: +1.303.250.7138

brad.dunagan@agcs.allianz.com

Hugo Reyes Executive Underwriter O: +1.720.398.5624
M: +1.646.288.8505

hugo.reyes@agcs.allianz.com

Jona Sills Senior Underwriter O: +1.720.479.7616
M: +1.720.728.9146

jona.sills@agcs.allianz.com

Katrina Pagan Underwriter O: +1.720.398.5613
M: +1.347.233.5234

katrina.pagan@agcs.allianz.com

Denver Key Information

Address:
8310 S. Valley Highway 
Suite # 3032
Englewood, CO 80112

General Phone:
+1.720.479.7629

Submissions:
aviationden@aic-allianz.com

Please report new claims to:
newloss@agcs.allianz.com
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SALES APPETITE

US Aviation  
New York

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

Name Role Phone Email

David Warfel Regional Head of Aviation – NA O: +1.646.472.1516
M: +1.847.606.8626

david.warfel@agcs.allianz.com

Shirley Chan Underwriter O: +1.646.472.1467
M: +1.917.359.6349

shirley.chan@agcs.allianz.com

Patsy Persaud Underwriter O: +1.646.472.1408 parbatie.persaud@agcs.allianz.com

Robin Graham Underwriter Specialist O: +1.646.472.1430
M: +1.347.633.1697

robin.graham@agcs.allianz.com

New York Key Information

Address:
28 Liberty St
24th Floor
New York, NY 10005

General Phone:
+1.646.472.1400

Submissions:
aviationny@aic-allianz.com

Please report new claims to:
newloss@agcs.allianz.com
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SALES APPETITE

US Aviation  
Claims

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

Name Role Phone Email

Frank Sapio Regional Head of Claims - North America O: +1.314.513.1150 frank.sapio@agcs.allianz.com

John Nowicki Regional Head of Aviation Claims - North America O: +1.312.456.3788
M: +1.630.989.7467

john.nowicki@agcs.allianz.com

Name Role Phone Email

Kevin Murphy, Esq. Director, Aviation Products & Major Case Unit O: +1.404.760.7848
M: +1.312.320.9359

kevin.murphy@agcs.allianz.com

Carmen Paul, Esq. Manager, Airline Claims US M: +1.404.450.7151 carmen.paul@agcs.allianz.com

Tony Ortiz Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.404.760.7810
M: +1.404.825.9737

tony.ortiz@agcs.allianz.com

Sandra Nunez Senior Claims Adjuster O: +1.678.393.4006 sandra.nunez@agcs.allianz.com

Elizabeth Linville, Esq. Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.678.393.4112 elizabeth.linville@agcs.allianz.com

Eric Richards Claims Adjuster O: +1.404.760.7806 eric.richards@agcs.allianz.com

Marcia Holly Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.678.245.6559 marcia.holly@agcs.allianz.com

Ray Jones Senior Claims Adjuster O: +1.678.393.4081 ray.jones@agcs.allianz.com

Emily Pullano Senior Claims Adjuster O: +1.678.823.7959 emily.pullano@agcs.allianz.com

Michael Page Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.678.823.7965 michael.page@agcs.allianz.com

Key Contact

Atlanta, GA
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SALES APPETITE

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

US Aviation  
Claims

Name Role Phone Email

John Nowicki Regional Head of Aviation Claims - North America O: +1.312.456.3788
M: +1.630.989.7467

john.nowicki@agcs.allianz.com

John Walsh Senior Claims Adjuster O: +1.312.224.3667 john.walsh@agcs.allianz.com

Name Role Phone Email

Tim Thompson Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.720.479.7941
M: +1.303.815.7281

tim.thompson@agcs.allianz.com

Stephen Heinz Senior Claims Adjuster O: +1.720.398.5604
M: +1.518.812.7750

stephen.heinz@agcs.allianz.com

Timothy Geil Senior Claims Adjuster O: +1.720.398.5630
M: +1.303.815.7281

timothy.geil@agcs.allianz.com

Kirk Bisset Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.212.823.9017 kirk.bisset@agcs.allianz.com

Chicago, IL

Remote
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SALES APPETITE

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

US Aviation  
Claims

Name Role Phone Email

Cristina Schoen, Esq. Vice President, Global Head of Aviation Claims O: +1.646.472.1599 cristina.schoen@agcs.allianz.com

Stephan Fisher, Esq. Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.212.823.8988 stephan.fisher@agcs.allianz.com

Cecile Marcais Senior Claims Adjuster O: + 1 212 823 9001 cecile.marcais@agcs.allianz.com

Madeline Marcano Claims Associate O: +1.646.472.1407 madeline.marcano@agcs.allianz.com

Name Role Phone Email

Kristen Romer Claims Adjuster O: +1.646.472.1599 kristen.romer@agcs.allianz.com

Wendy Stuesse Senior Claims Handler O: +1.314.817.2585 wendy.stuesse@agcs.allianz.com

New York, NY

O’Fallon, MO
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SALES APPETITE

Canada Aviation  
Toronto

COMMERCIAL.ALLIANZ.COM

Toronto Key Information

Address:
130 Adelaide St West
Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

General Phone:
+1.416.915.4247

Please report new claims to:
newloss@agcs.allianz.com

Name Role Phone Email

Jim Hyatt Head of Aviation – Canada O: +1.416.849.4544 
M: +1.905.518.7702

jim.hyatt@agcs.allianz.com

Andrea Brooksbank Senior Underwriter - Canada O: +1.416.849.4524
M: +1.905.484.3475

andrea.brooksbank@agcs.allianz.com

Vicky Clarke Senior Underwriter O: +1.416.849.4190
M: +1.416.804.8425

vicky.clarke@agr.allianz.ca

Jennifer Searl Underwriter O: +1.416.849.4173
M: +1.416.723.5702

jennifer.searl@agr.allianz.ca

Ben Schulz Associate Underwriter O: +1.416.915.4518
M: +1.416.697.2331

ben.schulz@agcs.allianz.com

Philip Jacques Underwriting Specialist O: +1.416.915.1958
M: +1.647.972.4412

philip.jacques@agcs.allianz.com

Brad Chait Underwriter O: +1 636 486 1271 brad.chait@agcs.allianz.com

Name Role Phone Email

Doug Wicks Director – Aviation Claims O: +1.416.849.4539
M: +1.905.252.1214

doug.wicks@agcs.allianz.com

Daniel Obradovic Senior Claims Specialist O: +1.416.849.4531
M: +1.416.903.7795

daniel.obradovic@agcs.allianz.com

Underwriting

Claims
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